Revision DS20150721 1 of 15
Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
RFUV1002
GaAs MMIC IQ UpConverter
9GHz to 14GHz
RFMD's RFUV1002 is a 9GHz to 14GHz GaAs pHEMT up-

assembly.
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
RFUV1002S2 Sample bag with 2 pieces
RFUV1002SB Bag with 5 pieces
RFUV1002SQ Bag with 25 pieces
RFUV1002SR 7" Reel with 100 pieces
RFUV1002TR7 7" Reel with 750 pieces
RFUV1002TR13 13" Reel with 2500 pieces
RFUV1002PCK-410 Evaluation Board with 2-piece sample bag
Package: QFN, 32-pin,
5mm x 5mm x 0.95mm
Features
■ RF Frequency: 9GHz to 14GHz
■ IF Frequency: DC to 4Ghz
■ Maximum Conversion Gain: 23dB
■ Minimum Conversion Gain: -15dB
■ Noise Figure (Maximum Gain):
12dB
■ OIP3 (Maximum Gain): +28dBm
■ Image Rejection: 20dBc
■ LO Leakage at RF Port: -5dBm
Applications
■ Point-to-Point Radio
■ VSAT
RFUV1002
Revision DS20150721  2 of 15 Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFUV1002 RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Unit
LPA Drain Voltage Vd +6.0 V
LOA Drain Voltage +6.0 V